

Pediatric Endocrinology Nursing Society

2019 National Conference

April 25-28, 2019

Hyatt Regency Long Beach • Long Beach, California

## **Product Theater Application**

Contact Name and Title:				
Organization:				
Street Address:				
City:		_ State:	Zip:	
Telephone:	Fax:			
E-mail:				
Sponsoring Company: (required)				

## **Application Requirements**

The following information needs to be submitted along with this application:

- Title of Product Theater
- Product/Research being discussed at Product Theater
- Brief description of the Product Theater, including an agenda
- Faculty and CV/Bio

#### Preferred Slot# for Product Theater:

1<sup>st</sup> Choice \_\_\_\_\_ 2<sup>nd</sup> Choice \_\_\_\_\_ 3<sup>rd</sup> Choice \_\_\_\_\_

Please rank your preferred time slot. Times subject to change based on the final program schedule.

### Product Theater Available Times

Slot 1	Friday, April 26, 2019	12:40 pm – 1:00 pm
Slot 2	Friday, April 26, 2019	1:10 pm – 1:30 pm
Slot 3	Friday, April 26, 2019	1:40 pm – 2:00 pm

Each company may only apply for one slot; if slots are not filled by the deadline date, companies will be notified on a first-come, first-served basis to conduct an additional session at the advertised fees.

# Deposit of 50% - \$1,250 with the Product Theater Application/Contract. Payment must be in the form of a credit card or check drawn on a U.S. bank, in U.S. funds, made payable to "PENS." Tax ID No. 38-2757646.

My signature below verifies I have read and understood the conditions of this application as well as the rules and regulations. By signing below, I am indicating my company's agreement to be bound by any and all rules and regulations. I further understand and agree to the PENS Product Theater cancellation policy.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

If you have any questions regarding Product Theaters, Exhibit Space, Sponsorship or Advertising at the PENS National Conference, contact Caitlin Arnold, Meeting Manager at <u>carnold@kellencompany.com</u> or 913-222-8622.

Send completed application, required documents and payment to: PENS Product Theaters, 4400 College Boulevard, Suite 220, Overland Park, KS 66211 <u>carnold@kellencompany.com</u> fax: 913-222-8606